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 PROPRIETARY 
THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL, PROPRIETARY

INFORMATION THAT IS FOX PROPERTY. DO NOT DISCLOSE TO

OR DUPLICATE FOR OTHERS EXCEPT AS AUTHORIZED BY FOX.

SIZE

TITLE

A

DECIMALS
.XX [.X] .01 [0,25]
.XXX [.XX] .005 [0,13]

ANGLES
 1

MFG.

QC.

ENG.

CHK.BY

DWN.BY

DWG.NO.

3.875 .015
[98,43 0,38]

3.00 .10
[76,2 2,5]

DECAL PLACEMENT

1.750 .010
[44,45]

.478 .005
[12,14 0,12]

(13.00 ) BODY LENGTH
[330,2]

3  (10.55 .10 ) IFP DEPTH
[268,0 2,5]

24.82 .10 [630,4 2,5] EXTENDED LENGTH
(15.70 [398.8] COMPRESSED LENGTH)

(12.50 ) SHAFT LENGTH
[317,5]

9.12 .05  TRAVEL
[231,6 1,2]

(1.35 )
[34,3]

EYELET LENGTH

.225 .010
[5,72 0,25]

A RELEASED FOR PRODUCTION 2/25/15 BS

B
MOVED SHAFT NUT TO
VALVING ASSEMBLY

7/13/15 MD

C
PACKAGING BOX CHANGED

& ADDED STRAP BEFORE BOXING
5/22/17 CR

D

CHANGED TO SEAL SCREW BODY
UPDATED DECAL

DRAWING REFORMATTED
CHANGED 213-82-004 TO 213-01-539

CHANGE IFP DEPTH & CHARGE PRESSURE

02/02/21 JS/VT/GH/KP

REVISIONS 

ZONE REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

1 INITIAL RELEASE 9/9/14 BS

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE IN: INCHES [MM]

DEV PROJECT #:  

TOLERANCES ARE: 

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

PER ASME Y14.5-2018

APPROVALS DATE

B SMITH 09-Sep-14

B SMITH 09-Sep-14

98-04 Land Rover Discovery 2 Front,
PS, 2.0, IFP, 9.1", 1.5-2.5" Lift

985-24-127 D
PLOT SCALE: 0.90 SHEET: 1 OF 2

NOTES:

1. APPLICATION: LAND ROVER DISCOVERY 2 FRONT (98-04) - 1.5-2.5" LIFT.

2  BEARING CAP MARKED WITH DATE CODE, FOX PART NUMBER AND WORK ORDER NUMBER.

3  IFP DEPTH DIMENSION IS AFTER FINAL ASSEMBLY.

4. NITROGEN CHARGE PRESSURE 95-105 PSI.

2

ALIGN DECAL
SEAM AS SHOWN
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THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL, PROPRIETARY

INFORMATION THAT IS FOX PROPERTY. DO NOT DISCLOSE TO

OR DUPLICATE FOR OTHERS EXCEPT AS AUTHORIZED BY FOX.

985-24-127 D
PLOT SCALE: DO NOT SCALE SHEET: 2 OF 2

D

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 008-01-000-A Bumper: B/O [Ø 0.620 Shaft, 0.453 TLG] nitrile

2 1 014-11-003-A Bushing: Eyelet, Hourglass [Ø 0.625 ID X 1.300 TLG] Polyurethane, 85A

3 1 014-11-004-A Bushing: Eyelet, Hourglass [Ø 0.625 ID X 1.460 TLG] Polyurethane, 85A

4 1 018-00-075 Fastener, Standard: Nut, Lock [1/2-20 X 0.313 TLG] Zinc Plate

5 1 024-04-146 Decal: Fox 2.0 PS, Body [6.8 X 6.8] Heritage Logo

6 1 038-01-005-A Retaining Ring: Wire [0.062 CS X 1.850 ID] 17-7 SS

7 1 209-55-130-1 Body: (T) [Ø 1.834 Bore, Ø1.010 Eyelet Bore, 13.000 Bore Depth] Hourglass, Clear

8 1 213-01-539 Eyelet Parts: Bar Pin [ 3.875 TLG] Steel, Clear Zinc

9 1 213-27-005-B Eyelet Parts: (T) Sleeve [Ø .478 ID X Ø .625 OD X 1.750 TLG] Steel, Clear Zinc

10 1 213-78-200 Eyelet Parts: (T) Eyelet [Ø 1.010 Bore  X .950 W, 5/8-18 UNF, 1.350] Black Ano

11 1 229-60-125 Shaft: (T) [0.620 OD X 12.500 TLG] Steel, Chrome, Solid, 1.400 Post Length

12 1 800-10-012 Screw Assembly: [Flat Head Socket Cap #10-24 X 0.375 TLG] Steel Black Oxide, Com

13 1 805-00-049 Piston Assembly: Floating [Ø 1.834 Bore, 0.650 TLG] w/ Standard O-ring

14 1 807-20-009 Valving Assembly: 2.0 Performance Series, Tuned Combination 009

15 1 812-07-027 Bearing Assembly: [Ø 1.834 Bore, Ø 0.620 Shaft, 0.995 TLG]

16 1 812-11-019 Bearing Assembly: Bearing Cap Assembly [Ø 1.834 Bore, Ø 0.620 Shaft] Black Ano, 

Item ORG CODE Top Level Part# Top Level Desc BOM Level New Part Number Description Parent REV Sequence Material Part Number Material Part Desc Material REV Qty Item Status Op Seq MTL SEQ Ref Designator Ref Designator Desc MFG Part Ref Routing Part# COO Supply Subinventory Supply Locator Implemented Inventory Category Purchase Category HTS Code Effective From Effective To Unit Cost Template Name

1 985-24-127 98-04 Land Rover Discovery 2 Front,  PS, 2.0, IFP, 9.1", 1.5-2.5" Lift  985-24-127 98-04 Land Rover Discovery 2 Front,  PS, 2.0, IFP, 9.1", 1.5-2.5" Lift  008-01-000-A Bumper: B/O [Ø 0.620 Shaft, 0.453 TLG] nitrile 1 130

2 985-24-127 98-04 Land Rover Discovery 2 Front,  PS, 2.0, IFP, 9.1", 1.5-2.5" Lift  985-24-127 98-04 Land Rover Discovery 2 Front,  PS, 2.0, IFP, 9.1", 1.5-2.5" Lift  014-11-003-A Bushing: Eyelet, Hourglass [Ø 0.625 ID X 1.300 TLG] Polyurethane, 85A 1 1010 eyelet or 1110 bodycap

3 985-24-127 98-04 Land Rover Discovery 2 Front,  PS, 2.0, IFP, 9.1", 1.5-2.5" Lift  985-24-127 98-04 Land Rover Discovery 2 Front,  PS, 2.0, IFP, 9.1", 1.5-2.5" Lift  014-11-004-A Bushing: Eyelet, Hourglass [Ø 0.625 ID X 1.460 TLG] Polyurethane, 85A 1 1010 (SHAFT SIDE) OR 1110 (BODY SIDE)

4 985-24-127 98-04 Land Rover Discovery 2 Front,  PS, 2.0, IFP, 9.1", 1.5-2.5" Lift  985-24-127 98-04 Land Rover Discovery 2 Front,  PS, 2.0, IFP, 9.1", 1.5-2.5" Lift  018-00-075 Fastener, Standard: Nut, Lock [1/2-20 X 0.313 TLG] Zinc Plate 1 125

5 985-24-127 98-04 Land Rover Discovery 2 Front,  PS, 2.0, IFP, 9.1", 1.5-2.5" Lift  985-24-127 98-04 Land Rover Discovery 2 Front,  PS, 2.0, IFP, 9.1", 1.5-2.5" Lift  024-04-146 Decal: Fox 2.0 PS, Body [6.8 X 6.8] Heritage Logo 1 1205 body, 1206 resi

6 985-24-127 98-04 Land Rover Discovery 2 Front,  PS, 2.0, IFP, 9.1", 1.5-2.5" Lift  985-24-127 98-04 Land Rover Discovery 2 Front,  PS, 2.0, IFP, 9.1", 1.5-2.5" Lift  038-01-005-A Retaining Ring: Wire [0.062 CS X 1.850 ID] 17-7 SS 1 528 cd housing, 910 final assy, 921 resi cap

7 985-24-127 98-04 Land Rover Discovery 2 Front,  PS, 2.0, IFP, 9.1", 1.5-2.5" Lift  985-24-127 98-04 Land Rover Discovery 2 Front,  PS, 2.0, IFP, 9.1", 1.5-2.5" Lift  209-55-130-1 Body: (T) [Ø 1.834 Bore, Ø1.010 Eyelet Bore, 13.000 Bore Depth] Hourglass, Clear 1 310

8 985-24-127 98-04 Land Rover Discovery 2 Front,  PS, 2.0, IFP, 9.1", 1.5-2.5" Lift  985-24-127 98-04 Land Rover Discovery 2 Front,  PS, 2.0, IFP, 9.1", 1.5-2.5" Lift  213-01-539 Eyelet Parts: Bar Pin [ 3.875 TLG] Steel, Clear Zinc 1 210

9 985-24-127 98-04 Land Rover Discovery 2 Front,  PS, 2.0, IFP, 9.1", 1.5-2.5" Lift  985-24-127 98-04 Land Rover Discovery 2 Front,  PS, 2.0, IFP, 9.1", 1.5-2.5" Lift  213-27-005-B Eyelet Parts: (T) Sleeve [Ø .478 ID X Ø .625 OD X 1.750 TLG] Steel, Clear Zinc 1 1030 eyelet or 1130 body

10 985-24-127 98-04 Land Rover Discovery 2 Front,  PS, 2.0, IFP, 9.1", 1.5-2.5" Lift  985-24-127 98-04 Land Rover Discovery 2 Front,  PS, 2.0, IFP, 9.1", 1.5-2.5" Lift  213-78-200 Eyelet Parts: (T) Eyelet [Ø 1.010 Bore  X .950 W, 5/8-18 UNF, 1.350] Black Ano 1 210

11 985-24-127 98-04 Land Rover Discovery 2 Front,  PS, 2.0, IFP, 9.1", 1.5-2.5" Lift  985-24-127 98-04 Land Rover Discovery 2 Front,  PS, 2.0, IFP, 9.1", 1.5-2.5" Lift  229-60-125 Shaft: (T) [0.620 OD X 12.500 TLG] Steel, Chrome, Solid, 1.400 Post Length 1 105

12 985-24-127 98-04 Land Rover Discovery 2 Front,  PS, 2.0, IFP, 9.1", 1.5-2.5" Lift  985-24-127 98-04 Land Rover Discovery 2 Front,  PS, 2.0, IFP, 9.1", 1.5-2.5" Lift  800-10-012 Screw Assembly: [Flat Head Socket Cap #10-24 X 0.375 TLG] Steel Black Oxide, Com 1 922 Nitro fill, 916 Bleed Screw

13 985-24-127 98-04 Land Rover Discovery 2 Front,  PS, 2.0, IFP, 9.1", 1.5-2.5" Lift  985-24-127 98-04 Land Rover Discovery 2 Front,  PS, 2.0, IFP, 9.1", 1.5-2.5" Lift  805-00-049 Piston Assembly: Floating [Ø 1.834 Bore, 0.650 TLG] w/ Standard O-ring 1 335 IFP Shocks, 435 Piggyback, 535 CD Assy

14 985-24-127 98-04 Land Rover Discovery 2 Front,  PS, 2.0, IFP, 9.1", 1.5-2.5" Lift  985-24-127 98-04 Land Rover Discovery 2 Front,  PS, 2.0, IFP, 9.1", 1.5-2.5" Lift  807-20-009 Valving Assembly: 2.0 Performance Series, Tuned Combination 009 1

15 985-24-127 98-04 Land Rover Discovery 2 Front,  PS, 2.0, IFP, 9.1", 1.5-2.5" Lift  985-24-127 98-04 Land Rover Discovery 2 Front,  PS, 2.0, IFP, 9.1", 1.5-2.5" Lift  812-07-027 Bearing Assembly: [Ø 1.834 Bore, Ø 0.620 Shaft, 0.995 TLG] 1 115

16 985-24-127 98-04 Land Rover Discovery 2 Front,  PS, 2.0, IFP, 9.1", 1.5-2.5" Lift  985-24-127 98-04 Land Rover Discovery 2 Front,  PS, 2.0, IFP, 9.1", 1.5-2.5" Lift  812-11-019 Bearing Assembly: Bearing Cap Assembly [Ø 1.834 Bore, Ø 0.620 Shaft] Black Ano, 1 110
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